

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 12449/2008(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2005 in SA No. 360/1993 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DIN DAYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV RATAN SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3426 of 2008

(With appln. for exem. from filing OT and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Verma,Adv.  
Mr. P. Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

S.L.P.(C) NO.....(CC:12449/2008)

Delay condoned in view of the fact that a review application  
was filed before the High Court.

Issue notice.

S.L.P.(C) NO.3426/2008

(Shashi Bala Vij) Issue notice.  
Court Master (Neena Verma)  
AR-cum-PS