

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26179/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2005 in SA No. 360/1993 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DIN DAYAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV RATAN SHARMA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3426 of 2008  
(With appln. for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv. for  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Mrs. Upasana D. Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Anusawhney, Adv. for  
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

we have heard learned counsel appearing for the  
parties.

We do not find any merit in these petitions which are,  
accordingly, dismissed.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master